
MAT ABACUS RWANDA

CPA Kenya Tuition Timetable

April 2025

Lecture Times Lecture Times

Day Date 9:30-12:30 2:00-5:00pm 6:15-9:15pm Day Date 9:30-12:30 2:00-5:00pm 6:15-9:15pm

Mon 20-Jan 9 & 1 Thu 13-Mar 8 & 17

Tue 21-Jan Fri 14-Mar 11 & 4

Wed 22-Jan 8 Sat 15-Mar 14 7 &15

Thu 23-Jan 9 Sun 16-Mar 1 BDA

Fri 24-Jan 11 & 15 Mon 17-Mar 5 & 12 & 9

Sat 25-Jan 14 & 5 BDA, 3 & 7 Tue 18-Mar 10

Sun 26-Jan 10 & 13 12 Wed 19-Mar 7

Mon 27-Jan 5 & 12 & 9 Thu 20-Mar 8 & 17

Tue 28-Jan 4 Fri 21-Mar 11 & 4

Wed 29-Jan 7 Sat 22-Mar 14 7 &15

Thu 30-Jan 8 & 17 Sun 23-Mar 1 BDA

Fri 31-Jan 11 Mon 24-Mar 5 & 12 & 9

Sat 01-Feb 14 7 &15 & 10 &17 Tue 25-Mar 10

Sun 02-Feb 1 BDA Wed 26-Mar 7

Mon 03-Feb 5 & 12 & 9 Thu 27-Mar 8 & 17

Tue 04-Feb 10 Fri 28-Mar 11 & 4

Wed 05-Feb 7 Sat 29-Mar 14 7 &15

Thu 06-Feb 8 & 17 Sun 30-Mar 1 BDA

Fri 07-Feb 11 & 4 Mon 31-Mar 5 & 12 & 9

Sat 08-Feb 14 7 &15 Tue 01-Apr 10

Sun 09-Feb 1 BDA Wed 02-Apr 7

Mon 10-Feb 5 & 12 & 9 Thu 03-Apr 8 & 17

Tue 11-Feb 10 Fri 04-Apr 11 & 4

Wed 12-Feb 7 Sat 05-Apr 14 7 &15

Thu 13-Feb 8 & 17 Sun 06-Apr 1 BDA

Fri 14-Feb 11 & 4 Mon 07-Apr

Sat 15-Feb 14 7 &15 Tue 08-Apr 10

Sun 16-Feb 1 BDA Wed 09-Apr 7

Mon 17-Feb 5 & 12 & 9 Thu 10-Apr 8 & 17

Tue 18-Feb 10 Fri 11-Apr 11 & 4

Wed 19-Feb 7 Sat 12-Apr 14 7 &15

Thu 20-Feb 8 & 17 Sun 13-Apr 1 BDA

Fri 21-Feb 11 & 4 Mon 14-Apr 5 & 12 & 9

Sat 22-Feb 14 7 &15 Tue 15-Apr 10

Sun 23-Feb 1 BDA Wed 16-Apr 7

Mon 24-Feb 5 & 12 & 9 Thu 17-Apr 8 & 17

Tue 25-Feb 10 Fri 18-Apr 11 & 4

Wed 26-Feb 7 Sat 19-Apr 14 7 &15

Thu 27-Feb 8 & 17 Sun 20-Apr

Fri 28-Feb 11 & 4 Mon 21-Apr

Sat 01-Mar 14 7 &15 Tue 22-Apr

Sun 02-Mar 1 BDA Wed 23-Apr

Mon 03-Mar 5 & 12 & 9 Thu 24-Apr

Tue 04-Mar 10 Fri 25-Apr

Wed 05-Mar 7 Sat 26-Apr

Thu 06-Mar 8 & 17 Sun 27-Apr

Fri 07-Mar 11 & 4 Mon 28-Apr

Sat 08-Mar 14 7 &15 Tue 29-Apr

Sun 09-Mar 1 BDA Wed 30-Apr

Mon 10-Mar 5 & 12 & 9 Thu 01-May

Tue 11-Mar 10 Fri 02-May

Wed 12-Mar 7 Sat 03-May

Tutors:CPA Francis MAGETO Feb 4 2025

CPA James MWANGI All classes include a break of 15 minutes

CPA Paul Nganga Revision schedule will be released 1 month to 

CPA Priscah exams

Public Holiday

Public Holiday
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Foundation Level
1 Financial Accounting
2 Communication Skills
3 Introduction to Law and Governance
4 Economics
5 Quantitative Analysis
6 Information Communication Technology

Intermediate Level
7 Company Law
8 Financial Management
9 Financial Reporting and Analysis
10 Auditing and Assurance
11 Management Accounting
12 Public Finance and Taxation

Advanced Level
Compulsory papers

13 Leadership and Management
14 Advanced Financial Reporting and Analysis
15 Advanced Financial Management

Specialisation papers (One to be selected, double specialisation allowed)
16 Advanced Taxation
17 Advanced Auditing and Assurance
18 Advanced Management Accounting *(Compulsory
19 Advanced Public Financial Management
BDA Business Data Analytics (Practical Paper)

MAT ABACUS offers online classes too. 
You will be availed with access to our online platform to view all pre recorded
 sessions (using our state of the art classroom technology)

For details, please contact our office Administrators

Exam Timetables
August and December yearly, the dates for August and    
December are yet to be announced. Candidates
planning to sit for examinations during 
these months are advised to regularly
check the official KASNEB website and centres
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